
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6742
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
TRAINING FACILITIES TO STAFF
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Staff of National Aviation Company of India Limited and other allied agencies are performing various duties without proper training and proper rest; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to provide them regular training and other amenities such as proper rest after night duties, rest room particularly for ladies staff etc.?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a)and(b): No, Madam. Employees of NACIL and other allied agencies are trained adequately and continuously for doing their jobs effectively. The mandatory minimum gap of 11 hours is always maintained as per the regulations while rostering staff for the shift.
Adequate rest rooms for both male and female staff are provided.
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